7S.12.....5110 7S.14.....0220/0310 7S.16…..0420
Relay module with forcibly guided contacts
7S.12 with 2 pole (1NO + 1 NC)
7S.14 with 4 pole (2 NO + 2 NC and
3 NO + 1 NC)
7S.16 with 6 pole (4 NO + 2 NC)
• For safety applications, with class A forcibly
guided contact relays (EN 50205)

2
Example: 7S series Relay module with forcibly guided contacts, 6 contact (4 NO + 2 NC) 6 A, supply voltage 24 V DC.
Ordering information
Special versions
0 = Standard
NO and NC contatcs
11 = 1 NO + 1 NC
22 = 2 NO + 2 NC
31 = 3 NO + 1 NC
42 = 4 NO + 2 NC
Contact material
0 = AgNi
5 = AgNi+Au 5 μm
Codes
7S.12.9.024.5110
7S.14.9.024.0220
7S.14.9.110.0220
7S.14.9.024.0310
7S.14.9.110.0310
7S.16.9.024.0420
7S.16.9.110.0420
Series
Type
1 = 22.5 mm wide, cage-clamp terminals
Output
2 = 2 contacts
4 = 4 contacts
6 = 6 contacts
Supply version
9 = DC
Supply voltage
024 =   24 V
110 = 110 V
4 291 6 0 0. . . .0 2 47 S
7S Series - Relay module with forcibly guided contacts 6 A
III
-2
01
2,
 w
w
w
.fi
nd
er
ne
t.c
om
Insulation according to EN 61810-1
Nominal voltage of supply system V AC 230/400
Rated insulation voltage V AC 250
Pollution degree 2
Insulation between coil and contact set
Type of Insulation Reinforced * Basic * Reinforced *
Overvoltage category III III II
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 μs) 6 4 4
Dielectric strength V AC 4,000 2,500 2,500
Insulation between adjacent contacts
Type of Insulation Reinforced * Basic* Reinforced *
Overvoltage category III III II
Rated impulse voltage kV (1.2/50 μs) 6 4 4
Dielectric strength V AC 4,000 2,500 2,500
Insulation between open contacts
Type of disconnection Micro-disconnection
Dielectric strength V AC /  kV (1.2/50 μs) 1,500 / 2.5
Technical data
7S Series - Relay module with forcibly guided contacts 6 A
EMC specifications Reference standard
Burst (5/50 ns) on supply terminals EN 61000-4-4 4 kV
Surge (1.2/50 μs) on supply terminals differential mode EN 61000-4-5 1.5 kV
Terminals solid cable stranded cable
Max. wire size mm2 1 x 1.5 1 x 1.5
AWG 1 x 14 1 x 16